

OD-52 & 53

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/16/2024
IA No.GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024, GA/3/2024, GA/4/2024

SIDDHARTHA MITRA
-VS-
HARSH VARDHAN LODHA AND ORS.

&

CS/21/2024
IA No.GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024

SOUTH POINT EDUCATION SOCIETY
-VS-
KALPESH SATYENDRA JHAVERI AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : September 27, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. D. N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. D. Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saubhik Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Misra, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Though the matter is specially fixed for hearing on 27th September,
2024, 30th September, 2024, 1st October, 2024 and 3rd October, 2024 at 2:00

pm but due to some difficulties, this Court has cancelled the hearing of specially fixed matters.

Accordingly, hearing of the case is fixed on 4th December, 2024, 5th December, 2024 and 6th December, 2024 at 2:00 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS